## **ATTACHMENT 8**

## **OFFEROR REGISTRATION FORM**

<u>Distribution of Solicitation Documents</u> – Documents related to the subject RFQ are being distributed via the LCRDA's website, <u>http://innovation-park.com/opportunities/</u>.

<u>Official Registration</u> - Companies must officially register, before December 9, 2020, in order to be placed on the Offeror registration list for this solicitation. This list is used for communications to prospective companies.

- To register as an Offeror, complete the following information in its entirety and email the completed registration form to Ron Miller at rmiller@inn-park.com.
- Potential Offerors to the RFQ are responsible for reviewing the complete RFQ documents and for collecting all addenda prior to submitting their response. Addenda and revisions will not be forwarded automatically. Potential Offerors are advised to check the LCRDA's website <a href="http://innovation-park.com/opportunities/">http://innovation-park.com/opportunities/</a> periodically and prior to submitting their response.

Name of the Company:		
Company's Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Telephone:	Fax:	E-Mail:
Primary Contact Person for the Company:		
Contact Person's Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Telephone:	Fax:	E-Mail:

<u>Questions & Answers</u> - Questions concerning the RFQ, required submittals, evaluation criteria, response schedule, or selection process, and requests for interpretations or corrections of any or actual or perceived ambiguity, inconsistency or error which the company may discover shall be directed in writing to Ron Miller. Such written questions and requests shall be: (1) received by Ron Miller no later than <u>December 2</u>, <u>2020 at 2:00 p.m. EST</u>; (2) signed by a person authorized to contractually bind such company; and (3) directed to Ron Miller by the company by e-mail. Answers to such questions will be posted on the LCRDA's website <u>http://innovation-park.com/opportunities/</u>.

<u>Communication Prohibition</u> - Prospective Offerors are cautioned not to contact any officials other than Ron Miller concerning this RFQ.

Contact Information for Ron Miller -

• E-mail: rmiller@inn-park.com

Submit completed registration form to Ron Miller via email at rmiller@inn-park.com.